
3/27/2019

Submitted Date

No

-$                                      

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

-$                                      

-$                                      

NA

NA

-$                                      

Project Number

Budget Impact:

FundAccount Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0202
Legistar File ID

4/16/2019
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Approval to submit an EPA Region 6 Wetland Program Development Grant application for the restoration of 
Tanglewood Branch within the Cultural Arts Corridor not to exceed a total grant amount of $500,000 (City match 
portion $175,000).

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Peter Nierengarten SUSTAINABILITY/RESILIENCE (631)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution # 6141

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF APRIL 16, 2019 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
  
FROM: Peter Nierengarten, Sustainability Director 
 
CC:  Chris Brown, City Engineer 
 
DATE: March 27, 2019 
 
SUBJECT: Approval to submit an EPA Region 6 Wetland Program Development Grant 

application for the restoration of Tanglewood Branch within the Cultural 
Arts Corridor not to exceed a total grant amount of $500,000 (City match 
portion $175,000). 

 
 

 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends approval to submit an EPA Region 6 Wetland Program Development Grant 
application for the restoration of Tanglewood Branch within the Cultural Arts Corridor not to 
exceed a total grant amount of $500,000 (City portion $175,000). 
 
BACKGROUND: 
On January 3, 2019, City Council approved Resolution Number 6141 to waive competitive 
bidding and enter into a memorandum of understanding (MOU) with the Watershed 
Conservation Resource Center (WCRC).  The resolution expressed the City’s desire to work 
jointly with the WCRC to identify, fund and complete stream restoration projects, work together 
on nonpoint source (NPS) related issues associated with reducing nutrients, and improving 
riparian and other natural areas.  Previously, the City and WCRC have completed several 
restoration projects through other partnerships.  Completed projects include but are not limited 
to, the White River Riverbank Stabilization Project (2 separate areas), Niokaska Creek within 
Sweetbriar Park, Niokaska Creek within Gulley Park, West Fork of White River Airport Site and 
Ground Cherry Creek within the Kessler Mountain Regional Park. 
 
DISCUSSION: 
In December 2018, WCRC completed a conceptual design for the restoration of Tanglewood 
Branch within the Fay Jones Woods as part of the Cultural Arts Corridor Project.  This design 
would be the basis of an application for an EPA Region 6 Wetland Program Development Grant 
to fund a portion of the stream restoration work along Tanglewood Branch.  Construction of the 
Tanglewood Branch Restoration would be completed in tandem with the Fay Jones Woods 
construction in 2020/2021. 
 
 



 

2 
 

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
The City’s required matching funds ($175,000) for this project are proposed to come from the 
bond issuance for the Cultural Arts Corridor Project and are contingent upon successful 
passage of that question.  City matching funds would not be required until late 2019 or 2020 and 
the City Council would have authority to approve the grant award prior to the funds being 
encumbered.   
 
Attachments: 
Ordinance 6141 














































	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM
	Staff Review _ Permission to Apply for Grant.pdf
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM




